iW661
Rev. 1.4Datasheet
© 2019 Dialog Semiconductorwww.dialog-semiconductor.com 1 of 19
NDA Confidential
31-Jan-2019
AC/DC Secondary-Side Synchronous Rectification and Rapid ChargeTM
Interface Controller for AFC with DLNK Technology
CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL
10 Physical Dimensions
11 Ordering Information
Part no.
Options
Package DescriptionProtocol and V/I
Profile
kCC at
2A/1.67A
Primary-Side
Controller
D- Detection at
D+ Falling Edge and
after BC1.2
iW661-00 15W AFC: 5V/2A,
9V/1.67A 0.5/0.422 iW1791-06 Enabled MSOP-10 Tape & Reel1
iW661-01 15W AFC: 5V/2A,
9V/1.67A 0.5/0.422 iW1791-06 Disabled MSOP-10 Tape & Reel1
iW661-11 15W AFC/QC 2.0
5V/2A, 9V/1.67A 0.5/0.422 iW1791-06 Disabled MSOP-10 Tape & Reel1
Note 1: Tape & Reel packing quantity is 2,500/reel. Minimum packing quantity is 2,500.
iW661
Rev. 1.4Datasheet
© 2019 Dialog Semiconductorwww.dialog-semiconductor.com 18 of 19
NDA Confidential
31-Jan-2019
AC/DC Secondary-Side Synchronous Rectification and Rapid ChargeTM
Interface Controller for AFC with DLNK Technology
CONFIDENTIAL
12 Top Marking
Figure 12.1 :  Top Marking for the iW661
6 6 1 - X X
L O T I D
A R     B B
661:  iW661
XX:  Product Option
LOTID:  Lot Number
BB:  Lot Number Continuation (up to 2 characters)
A:  Assembly Location Code
R:  Product Revision
YY:  Year
WW:  Work Week
YYWW
Pin 1 marking may vary by assembly supplier, so line 3 left alignment may vary.